                                                             ALLWEILER
Eccentric screw pumps of block construction
for vertical installation
Series SETBP
Applications
For handling liquid to highly liquid, neutral or corrosive, pure or
abrasive liquids, liquids containing gases or which tend to froth,
including liquids containing fibrous and solid material.

Example: single-acting mechanical seal                              Springs and body materials
            Auxiliary seals
Explanatory notes on the type coding:
Position
in type
coding
Name
Explanation
① Series ALLWEILER eccentric screw pump in block construction for vertical installation
②
Size Possible sizes: 50, 100, 200, 380, 550
The numbers indicate the theoretical output in l/min at n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar
③ Number of
stages
1 = single-stage, delivery pressure up to 6 bar
2 = two-stage, delivery pressure up to 10 bar (size 550 only available of the single-stage type)
④ Bearing E  =  external bearing in the drive unit
⑤ Type of
outlet
branches
1 = DIN flanges
3 = ANSI flanges
X = Delivery branch of special type
⑥ Size of
outlet
branches
5 = normal, square
6 = small, square
7 = round
X = Mounting flanges of special type (e.g. with sealing surface)
4
Series SETBP
without sealing surface, as per dimensional sheet Page 9
as per dimensional sheet Page 8
                                                             ALLWEILER
⑦ Design of
shaft seal
P = Stuffing box or other non-mechanical shaft seal
G = Mechanical seal (mechanical shaft seal)
⑧ Type of
shaft 0 = Shaft without shaft sleeve
⑨
Type of
shaft seal
P.1 = Standard stuffing box (no lantern ring/no flushing ring)
P.3 = Stuffing box with internal lantern ring
P.4 = Stuffing box with external lantern ring
P.X = non-mechanical special-type shaft seal
G.0 = Mechanical seal, single-acting, non-balanced, either direction of rotation, single spring,
  auxiliary gaskets of elastomer. With venting line to the outlet branch
G.1 = as G.0, however, with multiple springs
G.2 = as G.0, however, auxiliary gaskets with double PTFE-sheathing
G.3 = as G.1, however, auxiliary gaskets with double PTFE-sheathing
G.X = Special-type mechanical seal
⑩
Design
variants
m = Rotor with moderate temperature tolerance (standard stator)
h = Rotor with high temperature tolerance (standard stator)
e = Rotor with moderate temperature tolerance (stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness)
f = Rotor with high temperature tolerance (stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness)
c = Rotor hard-chromium-plated
k = Stub shaft ceramic-coated
s = Auger on coupling rod
w = Winding protection on coupling rod
g = Stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness
x = Other types
⑪
Casing part
materials
1 = St 35 4 = 1.4571
2 = 1.4301 X = Special materials
⑫